

Banner Associates, Inc. 803 South Dakota St Milbank, SD 57252 Tel 605.692.6342 Toll Free 855.323.6342

BID TAB

PROJECT: Box Culvert Project 40-140-143

Lake County, SD BAI No. 23633.00

BID OPENING Time & Date: 10:00 am, Tuesday, April 26, 2022

BID Opening Location: Lake County Auditor's Office

CERTIFIED BY:

Mark Junker, PE, Banner Associates, Inc.

DATE: April 26, 2022

				Engineer's Estimate		Lehtola Builders, Inc.		Nolz Dragline & Const., Inc.		BX Civil & Construction, Inc.		Prahm Construction Inc.	
						Lake Norden, SD 57248		Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Slayton, MN 56172	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$63,296.00	\$63,296.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
110E0100	Clearing	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,476.00	\$1,476.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
110E1690	Remove Sediment	1	CuYd	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,370	CuYd	\$15.00	\$20,550.00	\$17.22	\$23,591.40	\$9.90	\$13,563.00	\$15.00	\$20,550.00	\$20.00	\$27,400.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	100	CuYd	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.14	\$2,214.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	80	CuYd	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$9.84	\$787.20	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$29,680.00	\$29,680.00	\$23,850.00	\$23,850.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	127	CuYd	\$100.00	\$12,700.00	\$39.36	\$4,998.72	\$49.00	\$6,223.00	\$12.00	\$1,524.00	\$90.00	\$11,430.00
421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	162	CuYd	\$160.00	\$25,920.00	\$123.00	\$19,926.00	\$122.50	\$19,845.00	\$100.00	\$16,200.00	\$185.00	\$29,970.00
460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	251.9	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$251,900.00	\$898.00	\$226,206.20	\$921.00	\$231,999.90	\$1,000.00	\$251,900.00	\$725.00	\$182,627.50
480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	30,887	Lb	\$3.50	\$108,104.50	\$2.84	\$87,719.08	\$3.01	\$92,969.87	\$3.00	\$92,661.00	\$7.00	\$216,209.00
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	30.0	Ft	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$22.14	\$664.20	\$18.50	\$555.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$123.00	\$246.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	151.8	SqFt	\$6.00	\$910.80	\$5.84	\$886.51	\$5.00	\$759.00	\$5.00	\$759.00	\$4.00	\$607.20
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,305.00	\$4,305.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,210.00	\$3,210.00
634E1020	Temporary Business Signing	84.0	SqFt	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$15.99	\$1,343.16	\$13.10	\$1,100.40	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,680.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$123.00	\$984.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
700E0210	Class B Riprap	214.6	Ton	\$80.00	\$17,168.00	\$63.96	\$13,725.82	\$71.00	\$15,236.60	\$65.00	\$13,949.00	\$70.00	\$15,022.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,856.00	\$8,856.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	141	SqYd	\$6.00	\$846.00	\$8.61	\$1,214.01	\$1.65	\$232.65	\$3.50	\$493.50	\$1.65	\$232.65
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	460	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,760.00	\$7.38	\$3,394.80	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$6.50	\$2,990.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00
734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	110	Ft	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$9.84	\$1,082.40	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	283	SqYd	\$6.00	\$1,698.00	\$4.92	\$1,392.36	\$6.00	\$1,698.00	\$3.00	\$849.00	\$4.00	\$1,132.00
	Total = \$616,477.30			\$498,348.86		\$500,982.43		\$563,785.50		\$662,960.35			